

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	April 1, 2021
SUBCATEGORY:	Other
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Administration
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Bartow County African American Heritage Coordinator
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	At our Visioning Session in January, a request was made to help fund a position for one year to help with development of Bartow County's African American heritage. After discussing this with Ellen Archer, the CVB in conjunction with Bartow County and City of Cartersville, will jointly fund this position for one year beginning in March 2021. The CVB, Bartow County and City will each contribute \$8,000 for the contract position, with the grant recipient, Alexis Carter-Callahan, providing a quarterly update to each entity. I am formally requesting City Council approval to help fund this position. It is not budgeted, but the \$8,000 will be paid from Tourism Product Development Funds.
LEGAL:	N/A